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Calendar of Danièle Nouy 
Chair of the Supervisory Board of 
the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

April 2016 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 6 April Steering Committee  ECB 

 SSM Forum organised by the European Banking 
Federation – speech on “Adjusting to new realities – 
banking regulation and supervision in Europe” 

Frankfurt  

 Participation in the European Insurance and 
Occupational Pensions Authority (EIOPA) reception – 
farewell for EIOPA’s Executive Director (Carlos 
Montalvo)  

Frankfurt 

Thursday, 7 April Supervisory Board ECB 

 Steering Committee ECB 

Monday, 11 April Meeting with supervised entity  Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 13 April Comptroller Speaking Series organised by the Office 
of the Comptroller of the Currency – presentation on 
“European Banking Supervision – the why, the how, 
the what” 

Washington D.C. 

Monday, 18 April Supervisory Board (teleconference) By phone 

 Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

 Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Thursday, 21 April Steering Committee  ECB 

 Supervisory Board ECB 

Friday, 22 April Eurogroup Amsterdam 

 ECOFIN  Amsterdam 

Monday, 25 April Joint ECB/European Commission conference on 
“Completing European financial integration: what 

ECB 
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next?” – participation in a high-level policy panel on 
“Mission completed? Achievements and further steps 
for the Banking Union” 

 Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Tuesday, 26 April Meeting with media Amsterdam 

 Meeting with the Dutch Banking Association and 
supervised entities on supervisory topics 

Amsterdam 

Wednesday, 27 April Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Friday, 29 April First Single Resolution Board conference on 
“Charting the course: making bank resolution work” – 
participation in a panel on resolution planning 

Brussels 
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